VOL: 542 PAGE 761

This of Darchest

Single of Clark

Single of Clark

ORDINANCE NO. 172

A54845

RCVD&RECORDED 8/4/95

AT 9:00 A.M. IN VOL

542 OF RECDS, PAGE 761.

CLARK CO, WIS BY Jul. 10

Sugar Oliuli Palil. 10

th. 22995

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY FROM THE TOWN OF MAYVILLE, CLARK COUNTY, WISCONSIN, TO THE VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER, WISCONSIN.

BE IT, HEREBY, ORDAINED, by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Clark County, Wisconsin, as follows:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 66.021, of the Wisconsin Statutes, and based upon a Petition for Direct Annexation filed with the Village Clerk, signed by the owners of all of the real property in the area within the territory to be annexed and all of the electors residing within the area petitioned for annexation, the following-described territory in the Town of Mayville, Clark County, Wisconsin, is hereby annexed to the Village of Dorchester, Wisconsin:

The North 594 feet of the West 660 feet of the SW 1/4 - SE 1/4 except beginning 726 feet North of the SW corner, thence North 325 feet, thence East 250 feet, thence South 325 feet, thence West 250 feet, and except the West 33 feet;

The East one-half of the SW 1/4 - SE 1/4;

The West 165 feet of the SE 1/4 - SE 1/4;

The South 300 feet of the East 418 feet of the West 583 feet of the SE 1/4 - SE 1/4;

The South 60 feet of the West one-half of the SW 1/4 - SE 1/4;

All located in Section Twelve (12), Township Twenty-nine North (T. 29 N.), Range One East (R. 1 E.), now in the Town of Mayville, Clark County, Wisconsin.

Parcel contains 35 acres more or less.

Section 2. Attached to this ordinance, and made a part hereof, is a true and correct copy of a map prepared by E.T.C., Inc., of LaCrosse, Wisconsin, which represents the annexed territory.

Section 3. From and after the effective date of this ordinance, the territory described in Section 1 shall be part of the Village of Dorchester, Clark and Marathon counties, Wisconsin, for any and all purposes provided by law, and all persons coming or residing in such territory shall be subject to all ordinances, rules, and regulations governing the Village of Dorchester.

Section 4. All previous ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

Adopted and approved by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester this 2nd day of August, 1995; and signed this 3nd day of August, 1995.

By James Janton	
James Jantsch, President	

Attest Kaly Kolida

Judy Robida, Clerk

Publication Date: 8-9-55

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CLARK)

Personally appeared before me this day of August, 1995, James Jantsch and Judy Robida, who acknowledged that they were President and Clerk, respectively of Village of Dorchester, a municipality and that they, as such President and Clerk, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on the municipality's behalf.

Motary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expres 11 32 98

Drafted by: Jay R. Tlusty of the firm Russell & Tlusty JEROME M.

JEHN

CERTIFICATE OF ANNEXATION

VOL. 542 PAGE 763

I, Judy Robida, Village Clerk of the Village of Dorchester, Clark and Marathon Counties, Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 172, which was adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester on August 2, 1995.

The annexed territory described therein contains a population of 16.

Dated this 3rd day of August, 1995.

udy Robida, Village Clerk

